Bristol Water Works Corporation

December 22, 2021

Michelle L. Phillips Secretary to the Commission New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza, 20th Floor Albany NY 12223

RE: Case 20-W-0423 – Minor Rate Filing of Bristol Water Works Corporation

Dear Secretary Phillips,

Please find enclosed tariff amendments to Bristol Water Works Corporation's Tariff Schedule P.S.C. No. 3 – Water to effectuate compliance with Ordering Clauses Nos. 1 and 2 of the Commission's Order Determining Revenue Requirement, issued on December 17, 2021 in the above referenced case. Specifically, please find enclosed Cancellation Supplement No. 11, Sixth Revised Leaf No. 12, and Fifth Revised Leaf No. 13. These amendments are being filed with an initial effective date of January 1, 2022.

Requirements of Public Service Law 89-c(10) and Title 16 of the NYCRR 720-8.1 for newspaper publication of these amendments has been waived. The Company will individually notify its customers by of the Commission's decision in the above proceeding and file a copy of said notification with the Secretary pursuant to Ordering Clause No. 4.

Regards,

Todd Cook, President Bristol Water Works Corporation